BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Brenda King, President BK Graphics

Kathy Maddox, Past President University of MO Extension Center

Craig Luetkemeyer, Vice President
Jefferson County Parks & Recreation

Beth Cobb, Secretary
Jefferson County Library

Laura Ketchum, Treasurer
Jefferson County Community Partnership

Robin Scott
Outreach Committee Chairman

Martha Maxwell
Original Visionary

Barbara Eavy
University of MO Extension Center —
JOIN-N Liaison

JEFFERSON COUNTY ONLINE INFORMATION NETWORK

P.O. Box 497 Hillsboro, MO 63050

636-797-6324

www.jeffersoncountyonline.org www.join-n.org join-n@sbcglobal.net



LOIN-N P.O. Box 497 Hillsboro, MO 63050

NOISIN FIFIT FAMILIE



JEFFERSON
COUNTY
ONLINE
INFORMATION
NETWORK, INC.
(JOIN-N)
SINCE 1997



JOIN-N . . .

Your source for Jefferson County Community Information www.jeffersoncountyonline.org or www.join-n.org

JOIN-N . . .

Your source for the Community Resource Directory www.jeffersoncountyonline.org or www.join-n.org

JOIN-N . . .

Your portal to the worldwide web www.jeffersoncountyonline.org or www.join-n.org



JOIN-N...

It was in 1997 that a small group of citizens/business people met at Jefferson College with a vision.

That vision was to create an organization dedicated to keeping the citizens of Jefferson County informed via the internet of services and information available to them.

Since that first organizational meeting, Jefferson County Online INformation Network, Inc. has evolved into a wealth of information for county residents and folks seeking information about Jefferson County when thinking about moving or doing business here.

Whether at home, at work or at a public computer, local citizens are able to find the information that is important to them.

Many visitors are seeking obituary and genealogy information, pet adoption, children's sites.

There are links to City, County, State and Federal governments, county schools, churches, entertainment, news media and much more.

Starting a business or need help with yours? JOIN-N has good business resources.

The JOIN-NEWS is an e-newsletter sent to all members bi-monthly. It is also linked ONLINE INFORM

MORK JEVELING

from the home page and from Facebook. Members are given as much exposure as possible.

JOIN-N . . .

The online Community Resource **Directory** holds a wealth of information for residents seeking social/government aid. It is updated regularly.

JOIN-N is manned by a dedicated group of volunteers who work to keep the web site updated and are always looking for new information to post.

JOIN-N visitors take advantage of the wealth of information provided at www.jeffersoncountyonline.org or www.join-n.org. Visitors have come from as far away as New Zealand.

Memberships help publicize the web site, which in turn publicizes your business or organization. We hope you will renew your membership this year.

JOIN-N business/organization members are listed by category in the membership directory. E-mail address, web site and a short description of what the business or organization does is also provided.

If you are not a member we encourage you to become one and help spread the good news about Jefferson County. Participate in your community and become a member of this great organization.

"Share the Vision"



JOIN-N . . . a Community **Partnership**



Renewal	_ New
Name	
Organization/ Business	
Address	
Phone	
E-mail	
Web Site	
Business description f	or inclusion on web
(January throu	gh December)
□ \$10.00 Individual M □ \$25.00 Small Busin (1 year)	,
☐ \$200.00 Corporate	(1 year)
☐ Donation	and an at IOININI
I don't wish to be a member of JOIN-N, but please accept my donation of	
\$ to help provide valuable	
online information to J	lefferson County
residents.	halp with the cite?
Want to volunteer to help with the site? Just state that on your membership	
form.	

JOIN-N has 501C3 status.

Again, thank you for your support.